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Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 11  Noel Greene Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 02:58.407 02:48.807 3
2 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 02:47.767 31
3 100 Declan Kelly Ford Fiesta T16 / 2000cc 03:00.717 32
4 77  Derek Jobb Ford Escort Cosworth / 2000cc

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 08/04/2018 12:09 Results available online: www.timing.ie



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Modified Heat Results 08/04/2018
Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:
1 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:04.413 02:55.765 3
2 36 Scott Singleton Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:06.191 02:57.861 6
3 112  Chris Grimes Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:07.495 02:55.642 7
4 104 Michael Coyne Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 03:06.823 02:59.506 10
5 151 Peter McGarry Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc 03:06.318 03:03.614 12
6 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 03:11.744 02:58.183 13
7 155 Paul Burns Vauxhall Tigra / 2300cc 03:09.550 03:00.646 14
8 117 Kieran Curran Vauxhall Corsa / 1600cc 03:07.862 03:01.626 14
9 200 Padraig Leeson Vauxhall Corsa / 2300cc 03:39.065 03:05.152 19
10 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:05.472 32
11 772  Andrew Twomey Citreon C2 / 1600cc
12 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa GSI / 1998ccc

Clerk of the Course:

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

lan Beatty
Phillip Lawless
Timing.ie

Printed: 08/04/2018 12:11

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No:

795
733
839

789
819

NO U hA WNR

Name:

Ciaran Murphy
Derek Lenehan
Sean Hession
Damien Farrell
Dermot Gargan
John Dowling
Vincent O'Rourke

Car:

Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc
Citroen Saxo / 1600cc
Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc
Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc
Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc
Citroen Saxo / 1600cc
Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc

Heat 1:
03:10.157
03:12.353
03:07.616
03:20.119
03:18.613
03:22.095

Heat 2:
03:02.880
03:06.337
03:15.666
03:11.993
03:13.084
03:15.805
03:08.526

Heat 3: Best 2:

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Phillip Lawless
Timing.ie

Printed: 08/04/2018 12:14

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name:

W N =

61  Denis McCrudden
79  David Maher
81  Brian Matthews

Car:

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc

Heat 1:
03:19.059
03:20.157
03:32.269

Heat 2:
03:15.436
03:16.365
03:23.864

Heat 3: Best 2:
2

Clerk of the Course:
Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Printed: 08/04/2018 12:14

lan Beatty
Phillip Lawless
Timing.ie

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No:
908
921

911
918

U h WN R

Name:

Patricia Denning
Dick Sheenan
Peter O'Brien
Michael Nolan
Joe Downey
Thomas O'Rafferty

Car:

Mitsubishi Evo / 2000cc
Opel Corsa / 1598cc
Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc
Peugeot 106 / 1600cc
Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc
Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc

Heat 1:
03:07.285
03:12.725
03:20.684
03:21.749
03:21.674
03:06.342

Heat 2:
02:59.662
03:05.988
03:16.833
03:15.746
03:18.661

Heat 3: Best 2:

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Phillip Lawless
Timing.ie

Printed: 08/04/2018 12:15

Results available online: www.timing.ie



No:
717
350
748
92
11
713
773
71

o
o
@

WO NOUVA WNR

Name:

Russell Woods
Terry McKay
Robbie Allen
Martin McAteer
Paul Furlong
Gerard Fox
Owen Roe Skelly
John Ward

Car:

Semog Buggy / 750cc
Semog Buggy / 750cc
Semog Buggy / 750cc
Semog Buggy / 750cc
Buggy / 600cc
Speedcar Buggy / 750cc
Semog Buggy / 750cc
Rage Buggy / 1000cc

Heat 1:
02:52.492
02:50.286
02:54.049
02:54.467
03:04.121
03:14.243
03:05.513

Heat 2:
02:44.695
02:44.976
02:47.600
02:56.267
02:56.837
03:10.009

Heat 3: Best 2:
3
3
6
8
10
13
36

Clerk of the Course:
Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Printed: 08/04/2018 12:15

lan Beatty
Phillip Lawless
Timing.ie

Results available online: www.timing.ie



No:
443
486
414
424
444
410
456
412

o
o
@

WO NOUVA WNR

Name:

Conor Kehoe

Jack Byrne

Ben Mullins

Michael Ryan

Eoin Kinsella

Luca Grimes

Aaron Whelan
Christopher Grimes Inr

Car:

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Nissan Micra / 1000cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Nissan Micra / 1000cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc

Heat 1:
03:20.095
03:23.345
03:25.244
03:30.551
04:00.240
04:00.163
03:32.139

Heat 2:
03:13.523
03:13.749
03:21.173
03:36.422
03:49.025
04:03.744

Heat 3: Best 2:

Clerk of the Course:

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

lan Beatty
Phillip Lawless
Timing.ie

Printed: 08/04/2018 12:15

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 02:47.767 02:40.287 2
2 11  Noel Greene Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 02:58.407 02:48.807 02:45.006 3
3 100 Declan Kelly Ford Fiesta T16 / 2000cc 03:00.717 32
4 77  Derek Jobb Ford Escort Cosworth / 2000cc

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 08/04/2018 12:19 Results available online: www.timing.ie



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Modified Heat Results 08/04/2018
Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:
1 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:04.413 02:55.765 02:54.621 3
2 104 Michael Coyne Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 03:06.823 02:59.506 02:49.538 6
3 151 Peter McGarry Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc 03:06.318 03:03.614 02:51.985 6
4 36 Scott Singleton Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:06.191 02:57.861 02:55.428 6
5 112  Chris Grimes Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 03:07.495 02:55.642 02:55.792 6
6 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 03:05.472 03:04.404 11
7 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 03:11.744 02:58.183 02:58.063 12
8 117 Kieran Curran Vauxhall Corsa / 1600cc 03:07.862 03:01.626 02:56.767 13
9 155 Paul Burns Vauxhall Tigra / 2300cc 03:09.550 03:00.646 02:57.149 13
10 200 Padraig Leeson Vauxhall Corsa / 2300cc 03:39.065 03:05.152 03:15.008 19
11 772  Andrew Twomey Citreon C2 / 1600cc
12 103 Willie Coyne Opel Corsa GSI / 1998ccc

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty

Race Control: Phillip Lawless

Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 08/04/2018 12:50

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 795 Derek Lenehan Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 03:07.616 03:06.337 03:04.380 2
2 801 Ciaran Murphy Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:10.157 03:02.880 3
3 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:18.613 03:13.084 03:09.565 6
4 839 Damien Farrell Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:20.119 03:11.993 03:10.011 7
5 733 Sean Hession Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:12.353 03:15.666 9
6 789 John Dowling Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 03:22.095 03:15.805 13
7 819 Vincent O'Rourke Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:08.526 33

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 08/04/2018 12:33 Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name:

W N =

61  Denis McCrudden
79  David Maher
81  Brian Matthews

Car:

Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc

Heat 1:
03:19.059
03:20.157
03:32.269

Heat 2:
03:15.436
03:16.365
03:23.864

Heat 3: Best 2:

03:10.728 2
03:11.502 4
03:18.404 6

Clerk of the Course:
Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Printed: 08/04/2018 12:35

lan Beatty
Phillip Lawless
Timing.ie

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:

1 908 Patricia Denning Mitsubishi Evo / 2000cc 03:07.285 02:59.662 03:03.345 2
2 921 Dick Sheenan Opel Corsa / 1598cc 03:12.725 03:05.988 03:03.411 4
3 911 Michael Nolan Peugeot 106 / 1600cc 03:21.749 03:15.746 03:16.405 6
4 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 GTI / 1600cc 03:20.684 03:16.833 03:18.512 8
5 918 Joe Downey Peugeot 106 GTI / 1600cc 03:21.674 03:18.661 03:16.430 9
6 954 Thomas O'Rafferty Vauxhall Nova / 1600cc 03:06.342 31

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 08/04/2018 12:42 Results available online: www.timing.ie



Mondello Park Sports Club

Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Buggys Heat Results 08/04/2018
Pos: No: Name: Car: Heat 1: Heat 2: Heat 3: Best 2:
1 350 Terry McKay Semog Buggy / 750cc 02:50.286 02:44.976 02:44.282 3
2 717 Russell Woods Semog Buggy / 750cc 02:52.492 02:44.695 02:47.460 3
3 748 Robbie Allen Semog Buggy / 750cc 02:54.049 02:47.600 02:43.340 4
4 92 Martin McAteer Semog Buggy / 750cc 02:54.467 02:56.267 02:46.901 7
5 11 Paul Furlong Buggy / 600cc 03:04.121 02:56.837 02:54.544 10
6 773 Owen Roe Skelly Semog Buggy / 750cc 03:05.513 02:55.136 12
7 713 Gerard Fox Speedcar Buggy / 750cc 03:14.243 03:10.009 13
8 71 John Ward Rage Buggy / 1000cc
Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

Phillip Lawless
Timing.ie

Printed: 08/04/2018 13:02

Results available online: www.timing.ie



No:
443
486
414
424
444
410
456
412

o
o
@

WO NOUVA WNR

Name:

Conor Kehoe

Jack Byrne

Ben Mullins

Michael Ryan

Eoin Kinsella

Luca Grimes

Aaron Whelan
Christopher Grimes Inr

Car:

Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Nissan Micra / 1000cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc
Nissan Micra / 1000cc
Ford Fiesta / 1250cc

Heat 1:
03:20.095
03:23.345
03:25.244
03:30.551
04:00.240
04:00.163
03:32.139

Heat 2:
03:13.523
03:13.749
03:21.173
03:36.422
03:49.025
04:03.744

Heat 3: Best 2:

03:11.133 2
03:18.662 4
03:18.459 5
03:23.967 8
03:32.815 10
03:58.916 12

Clerk of the Course:

Race Control:
Timekeepers:

lan Beatty
Phillip Lawless
Timing.ie

Printed: 08/04/2018 13:06

Results available online: www.timing.ie



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit
Modified Semi-Final 1 - 6 Laps 08/04/2018

ROW 772 Andrew 0 0 0 0

Twomey
3 | | |
6 7 8

ROW 101 Lloyd 155 PaulBurns

Spendlove
2 | |
4 5
ROW 105 Pearse Browne 151 Peter McGarry 112 chris Grimes
1 | | |
1 2 3
Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 08/04/2018 12:51 Results available online: www.timing.ie



IIRX Round 1 Sorted on Laps‘

Modified Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km
Semi-Final 1 08/04/2018 10:06 . ......

Race (5 Laps) started at 14:03:55

Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Total Tm Best Tm 2st Speed In Lap
1 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 5 3:48.336 43.720 83.495 4
2 151 Peter McGarry Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc 5 1.272 1.272 3:49.608 44.215 82.560 4
3 155 Paul Burns Vauxhall Tigra / 2300cc 5 4.387 3.115 3:52.723 43.752 83.434 4
4 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 5 8.230 3.843 3:56.566 44.720 81.628 5
5 112  Chris Grimes Snr Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 5 9.110 0.880 3:57.446 44.729 81.611 3
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1.272 79.935 43.720 83.495 105 - Pearse Browne
Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits
Clerk of the Course: Chief Timekeeper:

Pr Results available on www.Timing.ie



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit
Modified Semi-Final 2 - 6 Laps 08/04/2018
ROW 103 willie Coyne (0] 0 0 0
3 | | |
6 7 8
ROW 117 Kieran Curran 200 PadraigLeeson
2 | |
4 5
ROW 104 wichael Coyne 36 Scott Singleton 125 George Tohill
1 | | |
1 2 3

G R R R R R R R R R RN B R EEREER N

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 08/04/2018 12:51

Results available online: www.timing.ie



IIRX Round 1 Sorted on Laps‘

Semi-Final 2 08/04/2018 10:07 . ......

Race (5 Laps) started at 14:15:06

Modified Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km

Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Total Tm Best Tm 2st Speed In Lap
1 104 Michael Coyne Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 5 3:36.934 41.180 88.645 4
2 125 George Tohill BMW Compact / 3200cc 5 13.146 13.146 3:50.080 43.754 83.430 2
3 36  Scott Singleton Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 5 14.032 0.886 3:50.966 44.095 82.785 3
4 117  Kieran Curran Vauxhall Corsa / 1600cc 5 14.388 0.356 3:51.322 43.179 84.541 2
5 200 Padraig Leeson Vauxhall Corsa / 2300cc 5 38.160 23.772 4:15.094 46.666 78.224 3
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
13.146 84.136 41.180 88.645 104 - Michael Coyne
Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits
Clerk of the Course: Chief Timekeeper:

Pr Results available on www.Timing.ie



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Juniors - Final - 6 Laps 08/04/2018
R3
R2

"

RESERVES
ROW 410 LucaGrimes 456 Aaron Whelan 412 Christopher
Grimes Jnr
3 | | |
6 7 8

ROW 424 Michael Ryan 444 coinKinsella

2 | |

4 5

ROW 443 ConorKehoe 486 Jack Byrne 414 Ben Mullins

1 | | |

1 2 3

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 08/04/2018 13:06

Results available online: www.timing.ie



IIRX Round 1 Sorted on Laps‘

Juniors Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km
Final 08/04/2018 11:35 . ......

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:21:15

Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Total Tm Best Tm 2st Speed In Lap
1 443 Conor Kehoe Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 6 4:49.744 46.448 78.591 5
2 486 Jack Byrne Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 6 0.439 0.439 4:50.183 45.727 79.830 6
3 414 Ben Mullins Nissan Micra / 1000cc 6 10.631 10.192 5:00.375 48.146 75.819 4
4 424 Michael Ryan Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 6 16.824 6.193 5:06.568 48.934 74.598 4
5 444 Eoin Kinsella Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 6 30.698 13.874 5:20.442 50.898 71.720 6
6 410 Luca Grimes Ford Fiesta / 1250cc 5 1Lap 1 Lap 4:58.961 55.824 65.391 4
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
0.439 75.592 45.727 79.830 486 - Jack Byrne
Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits
Clerk of the Course: Chief Timekeeper:

Pr Results available on www.Timing.ie



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Supercars - Final - 6 Laps 08/04/2018
R3
R2

"

RESERVES
ROW
3 I I I
6 7 8
ROW 77 Derek Jobb 0 0
2 I I
4 5
ROW 111 Derek Tohill 11 Noel Greene 100 DeclanKelly
1 I I I
1 2 3

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 08/04/2018 12:37

Results available online: www.timing.ie



IRX Round 1

Sorted on Laps |

Supercars

Final

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:28:05

Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km
08/04/2018 09:35 .

-
......
mm

Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Total Tm Best Tm 2st Speed InLap
1 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 6 4:02.687 38.895 93.853 5
2 11  Noel Greene Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 6 5.916 5.916 4:08.603 39.997 91.267 2
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
5.916 90.250 38.895 93.853 111 - Derek Tohill
Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits
Clerk of the Course: Chief Timekeeper:

Pr

Results available on www.Timing.ie



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit
Ford Fiesta Zetec - Final - 6 Laps 08/04/2018

P =
N w

"

RESERVES
ROW
3 I I I
6 7 8
ROW 0 0 0 0
2 | I
4 5
ROW 61 Denis 79 David Maher 81 Brian Matthews
McCrudden
1 I I I
1 2 3
Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 08/04/2018 12:54 Results available online: www.timing.ie



IIRX Round 1 Sorted on Laps‘

Ford Fiesta Zetec Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km

Final 08/04/2018 11:05 . ......

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:33:44

Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Total Tm Best Tm 2st Speed In Lap
1 61 Denis McCrudden Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 6 4:43.822 45.322 80.544 5
2 79 David Maher Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 6 3.106 3.106 4:46.928 45.955 79.434 3
3 81 Brian Matthews Ford Fiesta Zetec / 1250cc 6 9.342 6.236 4:53.164 47.029 77.620 4

Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
3.106 77.169 45.322 80.544 61 - Denis McCrudden

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits

Clerk of the Course: Chief Timekeeper:

Pr Results available on www.Timing.ie



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Buggys - Final - 6 Laps 08/04/2018
R3
R2

"

RESERVES
ROW 773 OV\SIE;:;oe 713 Gerard Fox 71 John Ward
3 I I I
6 7 8
Martin
ROW
92 McAteer 11 Paul Furlong
2 I I
4 5

ROW 350 Terry McKay 717 Russell Woods 748 Robbie Allen

1 I I I

1 2 3

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 08/04/2018 13:02

Results available online: www.timing.ie



IIRX Round 1 Sorted on Laps‘

Buggys Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km
Final 08/04/2018 12:35 . ......

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:41:09

Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Total Tm Best Tm 2st Speed In Lap
1 717 Russell Woods Semog Bravo / 750cc 6 4:01.615 38.833 94.003 3
2 350 Terry McKay Semog / 750cc 6 1.411 1.411 4:03.026 38.701 94.323 3
3 748 Robbie Allen Semog / 750cc 6 4.732 3.321 4:06.347 39.265 92.968 5
4 11  Paul Furlong Buggy / 600cc 6 15.497 10.765 4:17.112 40.772 89.532 6
5 92  Martin McAteer Semog Buggy / 750cc 6 21.563 6.066 4:23.178 39.647 92.073 2
6 713 Gerard Fox Speedcar Extreme / 750cc 6 22.169 0.606 4:23.784 41.680 87.582 5
7 773 Owen Roe Skelly Semog Buggy / 750cc 6 25.417 3.248 4:27.032 41.373 88.231 6
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1.411 90.650 38.701 94.323 350 - Terry McKay
Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits
Clerk of the Course: Chief Timekeeper:

Pr Results available on www.Timing.ie



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Production - Final - 6 Laps 08/04/2018
R3
R2

"

RESERVES
. Vincent
ROW 789 John Dowling 819 O'Rourke
3 | | |
6 7

ROW 839 Damien Farrell 733

Sean Hession

2 I I
4 5
ROW 795 Derek Lenehan 801 Cciaran Murphy 857 Dermot Gargan
1 I I I
1 2 3

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 08/04/2018 13:13

Results available online: www.timing.ie



IRX Round 1

Sorted on Laps |

Production

Final

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:47:28

Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km

H EE
08/04/2018 10:38
| HE B

Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Total Tm Best Tm 2st Speed InLap
1 712 Ciaran Murphy Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 6 4:26.928 42.828 85.234 5
2 795 Derek Lenehan Citroen Saxo VTS / 1600cc 6 1.329 1.329 4:28.257 43.051 84.792 5
3 839 Damian Farrell Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 6 10.575 9.246 4:37.503 43.725 83.485 5
4 789 John Dowling Citroen Saxo / 1600cc 6 11.583 1.008 4:38.511 44.138 82.704 4
Not classified
DN 857 Dermot Gargan Peugeot 106 GTi / 1600cc 5 DNF 3:49.357 43.301 84.303 4
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
1.329 82.054 42.828 85.234 712 - Ciaran Murphy
Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits
Clerk of the Course: Chief Timekeeper:

Pr

Results available on www.Timing.ie



Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit
Modified Final - 6 Laps 08/04/2018

R3

Chris Grimes
112 Snr

R2

200 PadraigLeeson

"

RESERVES
ROW 155 PaulBurns 117 Kieran Curran 101 Lioyd
Spendlove
3 | | |

ROW 151 Peter McGarry 36 Scott Singleton

2 | |

4 5

ROW 104 wMicheal Coyne 105 Pearse Browne 125 George Tohill

1 | | |

1 2 3

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 08/04/2018 14:25

Results available online: www.timing.ie



IIRX Round 1 Sorted on Laps'

Modified Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km
Final 08/04/2018 10:08 . ......

Race (6 Laps) started at 14:58:06

Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Total Tm Best Tm ast Speed InLap

1 104 Michael Coyne Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 6 4:09.537 39.554 92.289 6
2 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 6 5.917 5.917 4:15.454 40.842 89.379 4
3 117 Kieran Curran Vauxhall Corsa / 1600cc 6 7.695 1.778 4:17.232 40.089 91.057 6
4 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 6 10.016 2.321 4:19.553 40.786 89.501 6
5 36 Scott Singleton Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 6 11.431 1.415 4:20.968 41.391 88.193 6
6 155  Paul Burns Vauxhall Tigra / 2300cc 6 14.195 2.764 4:23.732 41.321 88.342 5
7 112 Chris Grimes Snr Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 6 15.849 1.654 4:25.386 41.542 87.873 6
Not classified
DN 151 Peter McGarry Vauxhall VX220 / 2000cc 2 DNF 1:36.737 41.947 87.024 1
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
5.917 87.772 39.554 92.289 104 - Michael Coyne
Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits

Clerk of the Course: Chief Timekeeper:

Pr Resulfs available on www.Timing.ie




Mondello Park Sports Club
Irish Rallycross Championship - Round 1

Mondello Park Rallycross Circuit

Rallycars - Final - 6 Laps 08/04/2018
R3
R2

"

RESERVES
Thomas
ROW
954 O'Rafferty
3 ] ] ]
6 7

ROW 904 Peter O'Brien 918
2 L
4q

Joe Downey

L
5

ROW 908 Patricia 021 DickSheenan

Denning 011 Michael Nolan
1 I ______________ ______________
1 2 3

Clerk of the Course: lan Beatty
Race Control: Phillip Lawless
Timekeepers: Timing.ie

Printed: 08/04/2018 13:11

Results available online: www.timing.ie



IIRX Round 1 Sorted on Laps‘

Final 08/04/2018 12:08 . ......

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:04:10

Rallycars Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km

Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Total Tm Best Tm 2st Speed In Lap
1 908 Patricia Denning Mitsubishi Evo / 2000cc 6 4:17.213 41.114 88.787 5
2 921 Dick Sheenan Opel Corsa / 1598cc 6 7.880 7.880 4:25.093 42.289 86.320 3
3 911 Michael Nolan Peugeot 106 / 1600cc 6 27.017 19.137 4:44.230 45.225 80.716 5
4 918 Joe Downey Peugeot 106 XSI / 1600cc 6 27.455 0.438 4:44.668 44.503 82.026 6
5 904 Peter O'Brien Peugeot 205 GTi / 1600cc 6 29.813 2.358 4:47.026 45.767 79.761 3
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by
7.880 85.153 41.114 88.787 908 - Patricia Denning
Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits
Clerk of the Course: Chief Timekeeper:

Pr Results available on www.Timing.ie



IRX Round 1

Rallycross
Super Final

Race (6 Laps)

Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km

|
08/04/2018 15:00
| |

61 Denis McCrudden

79 David Maher

81 Brian Matthews

16

839 Damian Farrell

17

789 John Dowling

18

112 Chris Grimes Snr

712 Ciaran Murphy

15

795 Derek Lenehan

11

101 Lloyd Spendlove

12

36 Scott Singleton

10

13

155 Paul Burns

1

6

105 Pearse Browne

7

117 Kieran Curran

8

111 Derek Tohill

11 Noel Greene

5

104 Michael Coyne

1

POLE POSITION

2

3

Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters

Orbits

Clerk of the Course:

Chief Timekeeper:
—

Pi

Results available on www.Timing.ie



IIRX Round 1 Sorted on Laps‘

Rallycross Mondello Park Rallycross Track 1.014 km . . .
Super Final 08/04/2018 15:00 . . . .

Race (6 Laps) started at 15:26:04

Pos No. Name Car Laps Diff Gap Total Tm Best Tm 2st Speed In Lap
1 111 Derek Tohill Ford Fiesta ST / 2000cc 6 3:50.149 37.486 97.380 4
2 11 Noel Greene Mitsubishi Mirage / 2000cc 6 5.330 5.330 3:55.479 38.483 94.857 4
3 104 Michael Coyne Vauxhall Nova / 2200cc 6 9.857 4.527 4:00.006 38.480 94.865 5
4 105 Pearse Browne BMW Compact / 3200cc 6 14.959 5.102 4:05.108 40.175 90.862 5
5 101 Lloyd Spendlove Lotus Exige / 1800cc 6 15.720 0.761 4:05.869 39.820 91.673 6
6 155 Paul Burns Vauxhall Tigra / 2300cc 6 27.755 12.035 4:17.904 41.479 88.006 4
7 112  Chris Grimes Snr Vauxhall Nova / 2000cc 6 29.842 2.087 4:19.991 41.482 88.000 3
Not classified
DN 795 Derek Lenehan Citroen Saxo VTS / 1600cc 1 DNF 48.373 45.218 80.729 1
Margin of Victory Avg. Speed Best Lap Tm Best Speed Best Lap by

5.330 95.166 37.486 97.380 111 - Derek Tohill
Results provisional until the conclusion of judicial & technical matters Orbits
Clerk of the Course: Chief Timekeeper:

Pr Results available on www.Timing.ie
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